

Adopt-a-Park Program Application

Completed applications must be submitted to Parks Operations Manager, Department of Parks & Recreation at: **14420 Bristow Road, Manassas, VA 20112**, or via email: **jlafleur@pwcgov.org**.

Name of Group/In	dividual			
Project Leader			Date of Birth	
Address				
City		State	Zip	
Telephone Hor	me	Cell		
Wo	rk	E-mail		
Please Check what Playground Park Tree	· _ ·		: tation	
Proposed Start Date// Proposed Ending Date//				
Frequency of service days (i.e. Weekly, Monthly, Quarterly) Approx. Number of Participants				
Which of the follov	ving best describes yo	ur group?		
IndividualBusiness	□ Sports team □ Church	Service organization	Community group scout troop Other (please specify)	

Please describe the proposed project:

This must be detailed regarding the extent of maintenance activities that are expected. The proposal must be agreed upon by the Parks Operations Manager and the volunteer Project Coordinator during the on-site meeting.

By signing this Adopt-a-Park Program application, I agree and acknowledge that work will be performed in accordance with the Conditions and Agreements below. As a representative of the group referenced above, I have read and agree to abide by the policies, guidelines and safety recommendations set forth by Prince William County Department of Parks & Recreation regarding the Adopt-a-Park Program. I understand this agreement is not complete until I have met with a Department of Parks & Recreation Park Operations Manager to finalize and sign this Adopt-a-Park Program application and the Conditions and agreements. I understand that DPRT will decide the scope of work and feasibility of the adoption/project. I understand that as a Project Leader I am subject to a criminal background check.

I acknowledge that there are inherent risks involved in this activity, including, but not limited to, damage to my personal property and the property of my group, and risk of serious injury, or even death, to me or the members of my group. I recognize and agree that participation in the Adopt-a-Park Program is at my risk and the risk of individual participants in my group, and that Prince William County cannot assume responsibility for injuries or property damage.

In consideration of me being granted permission to participate in the Adopt-a-Park Program, I agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Board of Prince William County and all of its officers, agents and employees from any and all claims, losses, damages, injuries, fines, penalties and costs (including court costs and attorney's fees), charges, or liabilities arising from my participation in the Adopt-a-Park Program. I am eighteen (18) years of age or older. I have read this Program Application and agree to its terms.